balance sheet. The assumptions underlying the pro forma adjustments and the sources of information are
described in the accompanying explanatory notes. The un-audited pro forma adjustments were based upon
the information available and certain assumptions which, in the opinion of the Management, are reasonable
given the circumstances.

The un-audited pro forma financial information was prepared in accordance with the accounting principles
applied by AS Trigon Property Development and described in its financial statements included elsewhere in
this Prospectus. It has been provided solely for illustrative purposes and does not purport to present what the
consolidated results of the Group would actually have been had the Division taken place on the dates
assumed nor does it purport to be representative of the consolidated results of the Group for any future
periods.

AS Viisnurk Listing and Trading Prospectus – Annex I

 2

Un-audited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the Year Ended 31 December 2006

(EEK, ´000)

Unadjusted historical
data of AS Trigon

Property
Development

 Pro forma
adjustment (Division)

 Pro forma data of AS
Viisnurk

  Audited  Un-audited  Un-audited
  Note A  Note B
REVENUE  227,404  (536)  226,868

Cost of goods sold  (184,526)  -  (184,526)

Gross profit  42,878  (536)  42,342

Distribution costs  (21,258)  -  (21,258)
Administrative expenses  (5,414)  227  (5,187)
Other operating income  526  -  526
Other operating expenses  (932)  -  (932)

Operating profit  15,800  (309)  15,491

Financial income  158  -  158
Finance costs  (2,733)  39  (2,694)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX  13,225  (270)  12,955

Corporate income tax  (438)  -  (438)

NET PROFIT  12,787  (270)  12,517

Explanatory notes:

A AS Trigon Property Development (formerly AS Viisnurk) financial information used to prepare the

Un-audited Pro Forma Financial Information was extracted from the audited consolidated financial
statements of AS Trigon Property Development for the financial year 2006 included elsewhere in
this Prospectus.

B In the period covered by the pro forma financial information, data referring to the operations not

transferred to the Company as a result of the Division were included in the financial information of
AS Trigon Property Development. The adjustment reflects the elimination of financial results of the

[…]

thousand reflects the land tax for the Niidu area land plots in the amount of EEK 187 thousand and
the valuation report cost of the Niidu area land plots in the amount of EEK 40 thousand. All general
overhead expenses have been allocated to the operations transferred to the Company as a result of
the Division. The adjustment to finance costs amounting to EEK 39 thousand reflects the interest
costs of the loan from the Estonian Republic for acquisition of the Niidu land area. The adjustments
do not reflect the legal and administrative costs of the Division process, as they were allocated to the
business being transferred to the Company. Corporate income tax has been wholly allocated to the
operations transferred to the Company and accordingly no adjustment to corporate income tax was
made. The adjustments will have a continuing impact on the Group’s activity.

AS Viisnurk Listing and Trading Prospectus – Annex I

 3

Un-audited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the Period 1 January – 30 June 2007

(EEK, ´000)  Unadjusted historical

data of AS Trigon
Property

Development

 Pro forma
adjustment
(Division)

 Pro forma data of AS
Viisnurk

  Un-audited  Un-audited  Un-audited
  Note A  Note B
REVENUE  129,673  (171)  129,502

Cost of goods sold  (100,999)  -  (100,999)

Gross profit  28,674  (171)  28,503

Distribution costs  (14,674)  -  (14,674)
Administrative expenses  (1,320)  59  (1,261)
Other operating income  118  -  118
Other operating expenses  (243)  -  (243)

Operating profit  12,555  (112)  12,443

Financial income  149  -  149
Finance costs  (1,405)  20  (1,385)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX  11,299  (92)  11,207

Corporate income tax  (475)  -  (475)

NET PROFIT  10,824  (92)  10,732

Explanatory notes:

A AS Trigon Property Development (formerly AS Viisnurk) financial information used to prepare the

Un-audited Pro Forma Financial Information was extracted from the un-audited consolidated interim
financial statements of AS Trigon Property Development for the period 1 January – 30 June 2007
included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

B In the period covered by the pro forma financial information, data referring to the operations not

transferred to the Company as a result of the Division were included in the financial information of
AS Trigon Property Development. The adjustment reflects the elimination of financial results of the

[…]

following web page: http://files.ee.omxgroup.com/bors/prospekt/vnu/Viisnurk1.pdf), that were not
transferred to the Company. The adjustment to administrative expenses in the amount of EEK 59
thousand reflects the land tax for the Niidu area land plots. All general overhead expenses have been
allocated to the operations transferred to the Company as a result of the Division. The adjustment to
finance costs amounting to EEK 20 thousand reflects the interest costs of the loan from the Estonian
Republic for acquisition of the Niidu land area. The adjustments do not reflect the legal and
administrative costs of the Division process, as they were allocated to the business being transferred
to the Company. Corporate income tax has been wholly allocated to the operations transferred to the
Company and accordingly no adjustment to corporate income tax was made. All adjustments will
have a continuing impact on the Group’s activity.

AS Viisnurk Listing and Trading Prospectus – Annex I

 4

Un-audited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2007

(EEK, ´000)  Unadjusted

historical data of
AS Trigon
Property

Development

 Pro forma
adjustment
(Division)

 Pro forma data of
AS Viisnurk

  Un-audited  Un-audited  Un-audited
  Note A  Note B
Cash and bank  10,720  (800)  9,920
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss  -  -  -
Receivables and prepayments  30,187  -  30,187
Inventories  46,008  -  46,008

Total current assets  86,915  (800)  86,115

Investment property  10,270  (7,392)  2,878
Property, plant and equipment  62,583  (789)  61,794
Intangible assets  382  -  382

Total non-current assets  73,235  (8,181)  65,054

TOTAL ASSETS  160,150  (8,981)  151,169

Borrowings  4,276  (196)  4,080
Payables and prepayments  27,558  -  27,558
Short-term provisions  94  -  94

Total current liabilities  31,928  (196)  31,732

Long-term provisions  3,047  -  3,047
Long-term borrowings  47,939  (2,937)  45,002

Total non-current liabilities  50,986  (2,937)  48,049

TOTAL LIABILITIES  82,914   (3,133)  79,781

Share capital at nominal value  44,991  -  44,991
Share premium  11,332  (3,537)  7,795
Statutory reserve capital  4,499  -  4,499
Currency translation reserve  12  -  12
Retained earnings  16,402  (2,311)  14,091

Total equity  77,236  (5,848)  71,388

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  160,150   (8,981)  151,169

Explanatory notes:

A AS Trigon Property Development (formerly AS Viisnurk) financial information used to prepare the

Un-audited Pro Forma Financial Information was extracted from the un-audited consolidated interim
financial statements of AS Trigon Property Development for the period 1 January – 30 June 2007
included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

B As at the date of the pro forma balance sheet, data referring to the operations not transferred to the

Company as a result of the Division were included in the financial information of AS Trigon Property
Development. The adjustment reflects the elimination of assets and liabilities that were not transferred